ORM PTO-1594 RE

08-30-1999

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10113	30639 <u></u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Insurance Network Solutions Inc.	Name: Insurgate Inc
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 163
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 2202
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Toronto Country: Canada M5C, 2V9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐Individual(s) citizenship
Additional flame(s) of conveying partyties) attached: Tes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐Limited Partnership
	Souther:
Security Agreement Change of Name	If any in the description in the United Course of description
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: ⊠Yes □No
Execution Date: March 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark registration Nos.
•	5. Hadomark registration 1905.
75/194,504	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lile H. Deinard, Esq.	
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	EE THIS SPACE 40 F
9. Statement and signature	705
_	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
document	
7-	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L},\mathcal{L},\mathcal{L})$
Daniel I. Schloss / Gw	J Julia 8/23/94
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	4
OMB No. 0651-0011	
	ch this portion
:481 Mail documents to beo.necoprded with required co	over sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rademarks
per document to be recorded, including time data needed, and completing and reviewing the this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes for reviewing the document and gathering the e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding rademark Office, Office of Information Systems,
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to t Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C	the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

FROM-GOWLING AUG-23-99 11:53 LINE SOUTH LINE +613-563-9869

4613-563-9869

T-347 P.04/04 F-367

T-105 P.02/02 F-033

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE:

Mark

INSURGATE

Application Serial No.

75/194,504

Filing Date

November 7, 1996

Commissioner of Trademarks and Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Insurgate Inc., a Canadian Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1 Adelaide Steet East, Suite 2202, PO Box 163, Toronto, Canada M5C, 2V9 hereby appoints Life H. Deinard, Esq. at Greenberg Traurig, MetLife Building, 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above mark may be served. Respectfully submitted.

insurgate, Inc.

By:

Dated: August 23

Gulliver Name: Rickand A

Title President

AUG 18 '99 18:19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Insurance Network Solutions Inc., a Canadian corporation, located and doing

business at 1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 2202, P.O. Box 163, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5C,

2V9 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office listed below:

INSURGATE Serial No. 75/194,504

WHEREAS, Insurgate Inc., a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 1

Adelaide Street East, Suite 2202, P.O. Box 163, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5C, 2V9

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), has acquired substantially all of the assets of the business to which

the trademark pertains and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said trademark, application, and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may

be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark and registration therefore listed above together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademark is used.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is directed to issue the Certificate of

Registration resulting from the pending application to Insurgate Inc.

INSURANCE NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC.

Date: MAZCH 15T 1994

Name: Larry O'Donoghue

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0518

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Date:

Date:

Signature:

Printed Name: DONALD BRADFAU

Affix Notarial Seal

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0519